LMH6517
LMH6517 Low Power, Low Noise, IF and Baseband, Dual 16 bit ADC Driver With
Digitally Controlled Gain
Literature Number: SNOSB19J
LMH6517
November 5, 2011
Low Power, Low Noise, IF and Baseband, Dual 16 bit ADC
Driver With Digitally Controlled Gain

The LMH6517 was designed primarily to be operated on 5V
power supplies. The voltage range for VCC is 4.5V to 5.25V.
A 5V supply provides the best performance while lower sup-
plies will result in less power consumption. Power supply
regulation of 2.5% or better is advised. When operated on a
board with high speed digital signals it is important to provide
isolation between digital signal noise and the LMH6517 in-
puts. The SP16160CH1RB reference board provides an ex-
ample of good board layout.
Of special note is that the digital circuits are powered from an
internal supply voltage of 3.3V. The logic pins should not be
driven above the absolute maximum value of 3.6V. See the
Digital Control section for details.
Compatible High Speed Analog To Digital Converters
Product Number Max Sampling Rate (MSPS) Resolution Channels
ADC12L063 62 12 SINGLE
ADC12DL065 65 12 DUAL
ADC12L066 66 12 SINGLE
ADC12DL066 66 12 DUAL
CLC5957 70 12 SINGLE
ADC12L080 80 12 SINGLE
ADC12DL080 80 12 DUAL
ADC12C080 80 12 SINGLE
ADC12C105 105 12 SINGLE
ADC12C170 170 12 SINGLE
ADC12V170 170 12 SINGLE
ADC14C080 80 14 SINGLE
ADC14C105 105 14 SINGLE
ADC14DS105 105 14 DUAL
ADC14155 155 14 SINGLE
ADC14V155 155 14 SINGLE
ADC16V130 130 16 SINGLE
ADC16DV160 160 16 DUAL
ADC08D500 500 8 DUAL
ADC08500 500 8 SINGLE
ADC08D1000 1000 8 DUAL
ADC081000 1000 8 SINGLE
ADC08D1500 1500 8 DUAL
ADC081500 1500 8 SINGLE
ADC08(B)3000 3000 8 SINGLE
ADC08L060 60 8 SINGLE
ADC08060 60 8 SINGLE
ADC10DL065 65 10 DUAL
ADC10065 65 10 SINGLE
ADC10080 80 10 SINGLE
ADC08100 100 8 SINGLE
ADCS9888 170 8 SINGLE
ADC08(B)200 200 8 SINGLE
ADC11C125 125 11 SINGLE
ADC11C170 170 11 SINGLE
21 www.ti.com
L
M
H